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George H. RYan
Governor

FAX N0, 2177858116 P. 1

Robert M. HealeY
Olrectof

2S9 WEST MAIN STAEET . SUITE 'I

MAHION, ILLINOIS €29s9
(618) 993^7@0
Fax: (618) 994.?258

Mr, Pet€r E- Llbbra, Presldent
PrairieLand Cc;lstruction, Inc.
229 East HoldenlP.O. Box 407
Virden, ll l inois 62690

RE: NOTIGE OF-EIRST VIOLATION
City of Pawnee Sangamon CountY
Project: Water Main, lL EPA No. C 178050
IDOL Case No.: 99-PWJF05-0348

Dear Mr- Libbra:

;t:ls letter is format notice of the determinatlon by the tllinois.Deparlment :f--L:!:: !POL) that
prairieLanct construdi;n, rn". has vtolaled the lllirrois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILC-S 130/1 et' seq')

(Act). This letter conii-ltutes a Notice of First Violation and is isiued Oy IOQ! pursuant to Section 1la of

the Act, and the erevalling wage Hearing Prooedures, 56 lll. Adm. codo 100.

The Department has determined that PrairieLand Construction, Inc. viotated the Act in regard lo the

above referenced projec$ by the following conduct:

The company violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevaiting '?t9 of wages of

sangamon county to its wort<ers. The oen{mg1 6as ietermined that the total amount of wages by

which workers *"r" unJ"rp"iJ *"" 06,{6d.67. Thls amount represents the difference between actuel

wages paid and tn" 
"roJfiirequtrea 

underthe Act. The assessed 20% statuatory penalty amounted to

gl,Zgg.l4. The total amount aisessed against the contractor on this project was $7'400'00'

lf the Department deternlnes that a oontractor or subcontractor has committed a second vlolatlon of the

Act within two (2) v"rii oitnu date of a r.rotice or rirst Molation, the contractor or.subcontractorwill be

subject to a surnmary debarment for_a period of two (2) yeqrs' during which time it will be unabla to

perform work on any public work project UJon iJsualnie of. Notice of Second Violalion' the contractor or

subcontractor nas tnJriJnito ieqiredt a neaing to_iontg.lthe.violations underlying the Notices of First

and second Violations, pursuant to section 11i of the Act and the Prevaiting wage Hearing Procedures'

A nearing is NoT availaote solely upon Notice of First violation.
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